
2016 Overall Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Arbaugh Tonna 48 4 14:11 59 6 23:21 1 27:40 1 29:23 2 38:14 5 5 14 1
McCubbin Tina 45 2 13:56 8 26:52 3 22:51 6 29:34 2 30:32 3 39:09 6 6 16 2
White Valerie 24 3 14:06 3 24:37 5 23:05 5 29:25 3 30:57 6 39:55 6 6 19 3
Hall-Hough April 36 12 16:16 5 26:01 8 25:13 52 4 32:11 9 41:57 5 5 38 4
Smith Paula 49 14 16:19 9 27:14 11 25:46 7 30:50 50 (34:49) 10 42:48 6 6 51 5
Russell Emily 26 5 14:40 6 26:14 45 4 29:02 50 4 39:22 4 4 64 6
Walker Michelle 47 57 16 31:23 15 27:40 18 36:10 9 36:47 12 45:32 5 5 70 7
Arbaugh Maddie 12 13 16:17 13 29:24 14 27:07 11 34:39 19 39:24 45 5 5 70 7
Willis Nancy 60 20 18:32 25 33:41 24 29:32 17 35:40 16 38:49 17 50:14 6 6 94 9
Hundertmark Wendy 48 23 18:44 27 34:46 45 20 36:41 11 36:59 13 48:01 5 5 94 9
Clarkson Emily 33 18 18:21 21 32:12 22 29:15 23 38:13 14 37:56 45 5 5 98 11
Ferguson Anna 44 22 18:42 30 36:14 17 28:12 19 36:37 10 36:58 45 5 5 98 11
Leathers Maggie 28 6 14:47 4 25:54 45 3 28:19 50 45 3 3 103 13
Reese Chris 65 24 19:22 23 33:04 45 21 37:32 20 39:49 18 50:48 5 5 106 14
Jillson Casey 13 57 59 20 28:30 8 33:20 13 37:33 14 48:46 4 4 112 15
Goffena Rubie 12 1 13:08 12 29:22 45 12 34:41 50 45 3 3 115 16
Fulkerson Emily 37 19 18:26 19 31:50 23 29:25 36 41:56 50 30 56:05 5 5 127 17
Scheele Christina 28 15 16:30 10 27:35 45 52 vol 50 (34:07) 11 43:24 5 4 131 18
Kurtenbach Janice 49 25 19:29 26 34:10 27 31:55 38 42:25 29 43:28 27 55:51 6 6 134 19
Buhrman Kim 40 28 19:44 59 45 22 37:44 21 40:22 21 53:45 4 4 137 20
Kernan Colleen 18 57 2 22:33 45 52 50 1 35:10 2 2 150 21
O'Brien Jo Anne 54 29 19:54 59 28 31:59 30 40:36 33 43:53 32 56:23 5 5 152 22
Kartalia Emma 16 57 7 26:15 4 22:56 52 50 45 2 2 158 23
Kartalia Annie 14 57 22 32:33 19 28:29 52 50 20 52:53 3 3 163 24
Bosley Alissa 38 17 17:43 59 45 52 7 35:37 45 2 2 166 25
Galinaitis Liuda 58 30 19:58 40 38:07 30 32:57 42 43:51 50 26 55:40 5 5 168 26
Chalk Brynna 9 10 15:48 18 31:36 45 52 50 45 2 2 168 26
Goffena Lyla 10 11 15:56 17 31:35 45 52 50 45 2 2 168 26
Myers Elizabeth 61 38 22:30 38 37:20 34 33:38 33 41:08 36 45:32 28 55:52 6 6 169 29
Larrimore Sharon 58 57 33 36:35 32 33:24 29 39:58 50 (~44:00) 25 55:03 5 5 169 29
White Katie 25 26 19:35 59 45 26 39:46 50 24 54:33 3 3 171 31
O'Brien Kristen 27 57 59 10 25:31 10 34:19 50 45 2 2 172 32
Lavelle Erin 37 57 (20:42) 35 36:46 29 32:07 40 42:52 35 44:55 34 57:15 6 6 173 33
Wagner Jilly 17 57 59 45 16 35:33 50 5 39:26 2 2 173 33
Leodler Clare 13 57 59 13 26:04 9 33:27 50 45 2 2 174 35
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Meyers Sarah 14 8 15:44 31 36:19 45 52 50 45 2 2 179 36
Hawkins Jillian 10 57 59 25 31:38 27 39:53 26 43:08 45 3 3 180 37
Leathers Debbie 52 36 22:08 43 39:35 33 33:32 39 42:48 50 (~44:00) 31 56:18 6 6 182 38
Scherbarth Bethany 32 32 20:32 46 40:30 35 34:18 32 41:01 40 46:18 45 off-time 6 6 184 39
Stohrer Vivien 8 34 20:48 59 45 47 49:07 22 41:38 37 58:29 4 4 185 40
Beatty Angie 44 57 59 45 52 17 39:04 16 50:09 2 2 187 41
Cox Tiffany 41 21 18:41 29 35:35 45 52 50 45 2 2 190 42
Eastwood Natalie 21 57 1 21:16 45 52 50 45 1 1 193 43
Gassman Maddy 9 57 59 26 31:40 34 41:39 37 46:01 41 60:15 4 4 195 44
Nicholson Amy 39 57 59 45 46 47:38 30 43:29 19 52:38 3 3 197 45
Scherbarth Lynne 56 49 25:38 47 40:42 36 34:19 31 41:00 39 46:17 45 off-time 6 6 198 46
Curry Samantha 18 7 15:16 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 199 47
Ryan Kaylee 18 57 59 45 2 28:04 50 45 1 1 199 47
Penrod Dawn 48 57 59 45 52 24 42:23 22 54:01 2 2 200 49
Letos Sarah 42 57 59 45 52 23 41:46 23 54:02 2 2 200 49
Arnold Becky 33 57 41 38:11 45 25 39:43 50 40 59:36 3 3 201 51
Loewe Morgan 12 9 15:46 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 201 51
Hundertmark Audrey 16 57 32 36:20 45 52 28 43:26 45 2 2 202 53
Clemons Katie 18 57 11 27:50 45 52 50 45 1 1 203 54
Smink Cassie 23 57 59 45 52 5 33:17 45 vol 2 1 204 55
Rill Genice 42 45 24:10 44 40:09 38 38:27 41 43:35 44 49:26 38 59:24 6 6 205 56
Langrall Barb 56 31 20:00 34 36:36 45 52 50 45 2 2 205 56
Eastwood Natalie 21 57 59 1 19:46 52 50 45 1 1 205 56
Remy Carol 55 57 59 45 52 6 34:33 45 1 1 205 56
Raines Kristin 33 57 14 29:41 45 52 50 45 1 1 206 60
Maertan Kate 37 57 59 2 22:35 52 50 45 1 1 206 60
Fling Allison 9 57 15 30:40 45 52 50 45 1 1 207 62
Gibbons Shannon 16 57 59 45 52 8 36:42 45 1 1 207 62
Craig Mia 11 16 16:39 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 208 64
Carr Maria 50 57 59 45 24 39:36 50 33 56:31 2 2 209 65
Gabele Krystle 34 57 59 45 13 34:46 50 45 1 1 210 66
Nerhood Heather 45 57 59 45 52 50 7 40:52 1 1 211 67
Everton Andrea 48 57 59 45 52 12 37:05 45 1 1 211 67
Hill Lauren 17 57 59 45 14 35:31 50 45 1 1 211 67
Tiburzi Debbie 54 57 59 7 24:59 52 50 45 1 1 211 67
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Young Karen 48 57 59 45 52 50 8 41:10 1 1 212 71
Teraldo Laura 32 57 20 31:53 45 52 50 45 1 1 212 71
Reiff Chandra 17 57 59 45 15 35:32 50 45 1 1 212 71
Jillson Kim 44 57 59 45 37 42:15 38 46:05 36 57:29 3 3 213 74
Firor Nadya 14 57 59 9 25:30 52 50 45 1 1 213 74
Griffin Bridget 39 57 39 37:53 45 35 41:43 50 45 2 2 214 76
Fisher Sandy 44 57 59 45 52 15 38:06 45 1 1 214 76
Chamberlain Cara 24 46 24:14 45 40:10 37 38:26 52 43 49:22 45 4 4 216 78
Gassman Sarah 10 57 59 39 40:52 48 50:17 27 43:10 45 3 3 216 78
Volk Jessica 39 57 24 33:17 45 52 50 45 1 1 216 78
Alberghini Nyssa 17 57 59 12 25:58 52 50 45 1 1 216 78
Bruno Nicole 39 57 59 45 52 34 44:33 29 56:04 2 2 217 82
Scarbeau Lori 38 57 59 45 52 18 39:20 45 1 1 217 82
Johnson Mary 39 57 59 45 52 50 15 49:02 1 1 219 84
Beam Carie 38 27 19:36 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 219 84
Simpson Michelle 58 57 28 34:52 45 52 50 45 1 1 220 86
Greene Emma 19 57 59 16 27:47 52 50 45 1 1 220 86
Neff Karen 40 57 59 45 52 32 43:41 35 57:17 2 2 221 88
Engler Patty 53 57 59 18 28:25 52 50 45 1 1 222 89
Thompson Amy 45 57 59 45 52 25 42:56 45 1 1 224 90
Miller Summer 9 33 20:47 53 44:41 45 52 50 45 2 2 225 91
Armstrong Sue 42 57 59 21 29:11 52 50 45 1 1 225 91
Griffin Lily 10 57 59 45 28 39:57 50 45 1 1 225 91
Gassman Bethany 41 57 59 42 44:21 44 46:41 41 48:02 42 60:25 4 4 226 94
Loewe Keira 9 35 21:19 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 227 95
Bentley Ashley 30 57 36 36:51 45 52 50 45 1 1 228 96
Stonesifer Michelle 40 57 37 36:52 45 52 50 45 1 1 229 97
Haller Raven 14 37 22:23 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 229 97
Nolan Stacy 38 57 59 45 52 31 43:32 45 1 1 230 99
Novak Jeanette 72 47 24:29 57 47:59 40 42:33 49 50:34 50 45 4 4 231 100
Hill Brenda 44 39 23:06 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 231 100
Linde Angela 52 40 23:07 52 44:39 45 vol 52 50 45 3 2 232 102
Kartalia Natalie 48 57 55 47:12 31 33:09 52 50 45 2 2 233 103
Griffin Gracie 10 41 23:10 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 233 103
Chalk Kirsten 41 57 42 38:31 45 52 50 45 1 1 234 105
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Aukerman Elsie-Kate 9 42 23:17 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 234 105
Griffin Faith 8 43 23:54 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 235 107
Stohrer Olivia 6 44 23:55 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 236 108
Aasen Yvonne 84 55 34:00 59 44 54:00 50 64:01 46 63:25 43 98:19 5 5 238 109
Caudill Melissa 30 57 48 41:41 45 52 50 45 1 1 240 110
Bradley Joan 56 57 59 45 43 44:59 50 45 1 1 240 110
Wills Cindy 37 48 24:49 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 240 110
Callier Vida 56 56 34:00 58 62:04 43 54:00 51 64:01 47 67:00 44 98:20 6 6 241 113
Bentley Lori 52 57 49 42:06 45 52 50 45 1 1 241 113
Nance Judi 57 57 59 45 52 42 49:20 45 1 1 241 113
Goffena Jen 41 57 50 44:19 45 52 50 45 1 1 242 116
Griffith Rachel 28 50 25:39 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 242 116
Larrick Courtney 15 57 59 45 45 47:35 50 45 1 1 242 116
Eaves Megan 36 57 59 45 52 50 39 59:34 1 1 243 119
Guerrieri Judy 66 57 51 44:21 45 52 50 45 1 1 243 119
Stohrer Karen 38 51 28:41 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 243 119
Dravida Sunaya 8 52 28:49 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 244 122
Smith Marjorie 18 57 59 45 52 45 53:22 45 1 1 244 122
Hawkins Kim 40 57 59 41 44:16 52 50 45 1 1 245 124
Watson Helena 53 53 30:07 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 245 124
Miller Hope 10 57 54 44:42 45 52 50 45 1 1 246 126
Bastinelli Sandra 59 54 30:12 59 45 52 50 45 1 1 246 126
Myers Jacqueline 19 57 59 45 52 48 ~67:30 45 1 1 247 128
Weber Barbara 48 57 56 47:12 45 52 50 45 1 1 248 129
Mwiseneza Aimee 9 57 59 45 52 49 ~67:30 45 1 1 248 129
Smink Jean 57 59 45 52 50 45 vol 1 0 249 131
Burker Bree 57 59 45 52 vol 50 vol 45 2 0 249 131
Burker Heather 57 vol 59 vol 45 vol 52 vol 50 vol 45 5 0 249 131
Burker Paige 57 59 vol 45 vol 52 vol 50 vol 45 4 0 249 131
Dercola Pam 57 59 45 vol 52 50 45 1 0 249 131
Ledbetter Kate 57 59 45 vol 52 50 45 1 0 249 131
Miller Kathy 57 59 45 vol 52 50 45 1 0 249 131
Scalzi Louise 57 59 45 52 vol 50 45 1 0 249 131
Schaeffer Sharon 57 59 45 52 50 45 vol 1 0 249 131
Senior Hazel 57 59 45 52 50 vol 45 1 0 249 131
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Steele Wendy 57 vol 59 vol 45 vol 52 vol 50 vol 45 5 0 249 131
points for vol or (off-time) 57 59 45 52 50 45 0 0 249 131

Overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best five scores. Four races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Premiums awarded for 5 or 6 participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2016 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under
Arbaugh Maddie 12 6 16:17 2 29:24 3 27:07 3 34:39 2 39:24 5 5 15 1
Jillson Casey 13 17 10 5 28:30 1 33:20 1 37:33 1 48:46 4 18 2
Goffena Rubie 12 1 13:08 1 29:22 9 4 34:41 8 5 3 19 3
Loedler Clare 13 17 10 2 26:04 2 33:27 8 5 2 27 4
Hawkins Jillian 10 17 10 6 31:38 5 39:53 4 43:08 5 3 30 5
Kartalia Annie 14 17 6 32:33 4 28:29 11 8 2 52:53 3 31 6
Meyers Sarah 14 2 15:44 7 36:19 9 11 8 5 2 31 6
Chalk Brynna 9 4 15:48 5 31:36 9 11 8 5 2 31 6
Goffena Lyla 10 5 15:56 4 31:35 9 11 8 5 2 31 6
Stohrer Vivien 8 9 20:48 10 9 9 49:07 3 41:38 3 58:29 4 33 10
Gassman Maddy 9 17 10 7 31:40 7 41:39 6 46:01 4 60:15 4 34 11
Loewe Morgan 12 3 15:46 10 9 11 8 5 1 35 12
Firor Nadya 14 17 10 1 25:30 11 8 5 1 35 12
Fling Maddie 12 17 3 30:40 9 11 8 5 1 36 14
Gassman Sarah 10 17 10 8 40:52 10 50:17 5 43:10 5 3 38 15
Miller Summer 9 8 20:47 8 44:41 9 11 8 5 2 38 15
Griffin Lily 10 17 10 9 6 39:57 8 5 1 38 15
Craig Mia 11 7 16:39 10 9 11 8 5 1 39 18
Larrick Courtney 15 17 10 9 8 47:35 8 5 1 40 19
Loewe Keira 9 10 21:19 10 9 11 8 5 1 42 20
Mwiseneza Aimee 9 17 10 9 11 7 ~67:30 5 1 42 20
Miller Hope 10 17 9 44:42 9 11 8 5 1 42 20
Haller Raven 14 11 22:23 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
Griffin Gracie 10 12 23:10 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
Aukerman Elsie-Kate 9 13 23:17 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
Griffin Faith 8 14 23:54 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
Stohrer Olivia 6 15 23:55 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
Dravida Sunaya 8 16 28:49 10 9 11 8 5 1 43 23
16 - 19
Kartalia Emma 16 2 2 26:15 1 22:56 5 5 3 2 13 1
Kernan Colleen 18 2 1 22:33 4 5 5 1 35:10 2 13 1
Hundertmark Audrey 16 2 4 36:20 4 5 2 43:26 3 2 15 3
Ryan Kaylee 18 2 5 4 1 28:04 5 3 1 15 3
Gibbons Shannon 16 2 5 4 5 1 36:42 3 1 15 3
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2016 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K
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# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Hill Lauren 17 2 5 4 2 35:31 5 3 1 16 6
Wagner Jilly 17 2 5 4 4 35:33 5 2 39:26 2 17 7
Clemons Katie 18 2 3 27:50 4 5 5 3 1 17 7
Alberghini Nyssa 17 2 5 2 25:58 5 5 3 1 17 7
Reiff Chandra 17 2 5 4 3 35:32 5 3 1 17 7
Smith Marjorie 18 2 5 4 5 3 53:22 3 1 17 7
Curry Samantha 18 1 15:16 5 4 5 5 3 1 18 12
Myers Jacqueline 19 2 5 4 5 4 ~67:30 3 1 18 12
Greene Emma 19 2 5 3 27:47 5 5 3 1 18 12
20 - 29
White Valerie 24 1 14:06 2 24:37 2 23:05 3 29:25 1 30:57 2 39:55 6 8 1
Russell Emily 26 2 14:40 4 26:14 5 2 29:02 5 1 39:22 4 14 2
Leathers Maggie 28 3 14:47 3 25:54 5 1 28:19 5 5 3 17 3
Eastwood Natalie 21 8 1 21:16 1 19:46 6 5 5 2 18 4
Scheele Christina 28 4 16:30 5 27:35 5 6 vol 4(34:07) 3 43:24 4 21 5
Chamberlain Cara 24 6 24:14 6 40:10 4 38:26 6 3 49:22 5 4 24 6
White Katie 25 5 19:35 7 5 5 39:46 5 4 54:33 3 24 6
O'Brien Kristen 27 8 7 3 25:31 4 34:19 5 5 2 24 6
Smink Cassie 23 8 7 5 6 2 33:17 5 1 25 9
Griffith Rachel 28 7 25:39 7 5 6 5 5 1 28 10
30 - 39
Hall-Hough April 36 1 16:16 1 26:01 2 25:13 9 1 32:11 1 41:57 5 6 1
Clarkson Emily 33 3 18:21 5 32:12 3 29:15 2 38:13 3 37:56 9 5 16 2
Fulkerson Emily 37 4 18:26 3 31:50 4 29:25 6 41:56 10 5 56:05 5 22 3
Bosley Alissa 38 2 17:43 13 7 9 2 35:37 9 2 29 4
Nicholson Amy 39 9 13 7 8 47:38 5 43:29 3 52:38 3 32 5
Scherbarth Bethany 32 6 20:32 11 40:30 6 34:18 4 41:01 9 46:18 9 off-time 6 34 6
Lavelle Erin 37 9 (20:42) 7 36:46 5 32:07 7 42:52 8 44:55 8 57:15 6 35 7
Arnold Becky 33 9 10 38:11 7 3 39:43 10 7 59:36 3 36 8
Bruno Nicole 39 9 13 7 9 7 44:33 4 56:04 2 36 8
Raines Kristin 33 9 2 29:41 7 9 10 9 1 36 8
Gabele Krystle 34 9 13 7 1 34:46 10 9 1 36 8
Johnson Mary 39 9 13 7 9 10 2 49:02 1 37 12
Teraldo Laura 32 9 4 31:53 7 9 10 9 1 38 13
Scarbeau Lori 38 9 13 7 9 4 39:20 9 1 38 13



2016 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
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Maertan Kate 37 9 13 1 22:35 9 10 9 1 38 13
Griffin Bridget 39 9 9 37:53 7 5 41:43 10 9 2 39 16
Volk Jessica 39 9 6 33:17 7 9 10 9 1 40 17
Nolan Stacy 38 9 13 7 9 6 43:32 9 1 40 17
Beam Carie 38 5 19:36 13 7 9 10 9 1 40 17
Eaves Megan 36 9 13 7 9 10 6 59:34 1 41 20
Bentley Ashley 30 9 8 36:51 7 9 10 9 1 42 21
Wills Cindy 37 7 24:49 13 7 9 10 9 1 42 21
Stohrer Karen 38 8 28:41 13 7 9 10 9 1 43 23
Caudill Melissa 30 9 12 41:41 7 9 10 9 1 44 24
40 - 49
Arbaugh Tonna 48 2 14:11 14 2 23:21 1 27:40 1 29:23 1 38:14 5 7 1
McCubbin Tina 45 1 13:56 1 26:52 1 22:51 2 29:34 2 30:32 2 39:09 6 7 1
Smith Paula 49 3 16:19 2 27:14 3 25:46 3 30:50 18(34:49) 5 42:48 6 16 3
Walker Michelle 47 11 3 31:23 4 27:40 4 36:10 3 36:47 6 45:32 5 20 4
Ferguson Anna 44 5 18:42 7 36:14 5 28:12 5 36:37 4 36:58 17 5 26 5
Hundertmark Wendy 48 6 18:44 5 34:46 12 6 36:41 5 36:59 7 48:01 5 29 6
Kurtenbach Janice 49 7 19:29 4 34:10 7 31:55 9 42:25 13 43:28 12 55:51 6 39 7
Buhrman Kim 40 8 19:44 14 12 7 37:44 9 40:22 9 53:45 4 45 8
Cox Tiffany 41 4 18:41 6 35:35 12 12 18 17 2 51 9
Beatty Angie 44 11 14 12 12 8 39:04 8 50:09 2 51 9
Nerhood Heather 45 11 14 12 12 18 3 40:52 1 52 11
Young Karen 48 11 14 12 12 18 4 41:10 1 53 12
Rill Genice 42 10 24:10 10 40:09 9 38:27 10 43:35 17 49:26 15 59:24 6 54 13
Everton Andrea 48 11 14 12 12 6 37:05 17 1 55 14
Letos Sarah 42 11 14 12 12 10 41:46 11 54:02 2 56 15
Penrod Dawn 48 11 14 12 12 11 42:23 10 54:01 2 56 15
Fisher Sandy 44 11 14 12 12 7 38:06 17 1 56 15
Jillson Kim 44 11 14 12 8 42:15 15 46:05 14 57:29 3 59 18
Kartalia Natalie 48 11 12 47:12 8 33:09 12 18 17 2 60 19
Stonesifer Michelle 40 11 8 36:52 12 12 18 17 1 60 19
Armstrong Sue 42 11 14 6 29:11 12 18 17 1 60 19
Thompson Amy 45 11 14 12 12 12 42:56 17 1 61 22
Chalk Kirsten 41 11 9 38:31 12 12 18 17 1 61 22
Neff Karen 40 11 14 12 12 14 43:41 13 57:17 2 62 23



2016 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
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Gassman Bethany 41 11 14 11 44:21 11 46:41 16 48:02 16 60:25 4 63 24
Goffena Jen 41 11 11 44:19 12 12 18 17 1 63 24
Hill Brenda 44 9 23:06 14 12 12 18 17 1 64 26
Hawkins Kim 40 11 14 10 44:16 12 18 17 1 64 26
Weber Barbara 48 11 13 47:12 12 12 18 17 1 65 28
50 - 59
O'Brien Jo Anne 54 1 19:54 10 3 31:59 3 40:36 2 43:53 4 56:23 5 13 1
Larrimore Sharon 58 10 2 36:35 5 33:24 2 39:58 6(~44:00) 1 55:03 5 16 2
Galinaitis Liuda 58 2 19:58 4 38:07 4 32:57 6 43:51 6 2 55:40 5 18 3
Leathers Debbie 52 4 22:08 5 39:35 6 33:32 5 42:48 6 (~44:00) 3 56:18 6 23 4
Scherbarth Lynne 56 6 25:38 6 40:42 7 34:19 4 41:00 3 46:17 7 off-time 6 26 5
Langrall Barb 56 3 20:00 3 36:36 9 9 6 7 2 28 6
Carr Maria 50 10 10 9 1 39:36 6 5 56:31 2 31 7
Simpson Michelle 58 10 1 34:52 9 9 6 7 1 32 8
Tiburzi Debbie 54 10 10 1 24:59 9 6 7 1 33 9
Engler Patty 53 10 10 2 28:25 9 6 7 1 34 10
Linde Angela 52 5 23:07 8 44:39 9 vol 9 6 7 2 35 11
Callier Vida 56 9 34:00 9 62:04 8 54:00 8 64:01 5 67:00 6 98:20 6 36 12
Remy Carol 55 10 10 9 9 1 34:33 7 1 36 12
Watson Helena 53 7 30:07 10 9 9 6 7 1 38 14
Bentley Lori 52 10 7 42:06 9 9 6 7 1 38 14
Bradley Joan 56 10 10 9 7 44:59 6 7 1 39 16
Nance Judi 57 10 10 9 9 4 49:20 7 1 39 16
Bastinelli Sandra 59 8 30:12 10 9 9 6 7 1 39 16
60 - 69
Willis Nancy 60 1 18:32 2 33:41 1 29:32 1 35:40 1 38:49 1 50:14 6 5 1
Reese Chris 65 2 19:22 1 33:04 3 2 37:32 2 39:49 2 50:48 5 9 2
Myers Elizabeth 61 3 22:30 3 37:20 2 33:38 3 41:08 3 45:32 3 55:52 6 14 3
Guerrieri Judy 66 4 4 44:21 3 4 4 1 19 4
70 - 79
Novak Jeanette 72 1 24:29 1 47:59 1 42:33 1 50:34 1 1 4 5 1
80 & Over
Aasen Yvonne 84 1 34:00 1 1 54:00 1 64:01 1 63:25 1 98:19 5 5 1

Premiums awarded for 5 or 6 participations, including volunteer efforts.



2016 Age Group Female

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best five scores. Four races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.



2016 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
Leathers Arthur 25 2 10:38 1 18:28 3 17:37 64 short 1 22:48 2 29:24 6 5 9 1
Russell Colin 34 3 10:42 3 18:53 73 3 22:05 4 23:36 3 29:27 5 5 16 2
Brown Karsten 42 6 11:06 65 6 18:07 2 21:53 6 23:49 1 29:04 5 5 21 3
DuLaney Brendan 27 77 5 19:28 5 17:52 1 21:35 8 24:33 7 31:36 5 5 26 4
Yinger Tom 46 7 11:20 9 20:44 9 19:25 5 23:17 9 25:16 64 5 5 39 5
Ferguson Charlie 14 5 10:58 6 20:16 14 20:00 8 24:25 10 25:46 64 5 5 43 6
Griffin Noah 15 4 10:56 17 23:21 10 19:31 10 24:57 66 8 33:22 5 5 49 7
Cox Dave 43 12 13:24 12 22:03 17 20:55 15 25:39 14 27:34 64 5 5 70 8
Taylor Ryan 23 1 10:31 2 18:49 1 17:20 64 2 23:00 64 4 4 70 8
Kerzel Steve 50 77 23 24:19 19 21:13 14 25:30 13 26:34 12 34:41 5 5 81 10
Way John 51 9 13:14 22 24:04 24 22:11 18 27:08 20 28:54 20 37:20 6 6 89 11
Galinaitis Nick 25 10 13:14 19 23:49 36 24:23 22 28:13 16 28:28 25 38:11 6 6 92 12
Scalzi Chris 16 77 (10:48) 4 19:12 73 4 22:29 5 23:42 6 30:47 5 5 92 12
Frock Justin 17 77 7 20:19 8 18:55 6 23:43 7 24:22 64 4 4 92 12
Stahr Bill 55 18 13:50 37 27:16 25 22:44 21 27:22 22 29:30 19 36:52 6 6 105 15
Senior Malcolm 65 77 28 25:29 21 21:52 19 27:18 21 29:12 23 38:06 5 5 112 16
Watson Jacob 15 77 14 22:37 13 19:59 13 25:16 11 26:22 64 4 4 115 17
Wagner Shane 15 77 13 22:21 18 21:03 16 26:36 66 13 34:44 4 4 126 18
Muhl Robert 53 26 14:20 24 24:26 27 22:52 24 28:24 26 30:13 64 5 5 127 19
Hamblen Spencer 39 77 16 23:18 20 21:24 17 26:49 15 27:52 64 4 4 132 20
Fulkerson Isaac 41 8 12:51 20 23:50 37 24:34 33 31:05 66 35 41:04 5 5 133 21
Leckron Adam 37 77 31 26:05 26 22:50 29 28:52 24 29:38 26 38:12 5 5 136 22
Watson Ben 25 23 14:06 30 25:40 32 23:33 28 28:46 23 29:34 64 5 5 136 22
O'Brien Don 57 28 14:26 65 30 23:22 27 28:39 27 30:23 28 38:35 5 5 140 24
Bitz Brandon 15 77 65 22 21:55 20 27:19 18 28:34 15 34:48 4 4 140 24
Francis Jeff 49 16 13:48 65 23 22:00 64 19 28:43 22 37:36 4 4 144 26
DuLaney Ryan 33 24 14:19 27 25:19 38 24:35 32 31:04 28 30:58 64 5 5 149 27
Moreland James 63 34 14:50 33 26:24 35 24:19 26 28:37 29 31:13 29 38:58 6 6 151 28
Kohr Scott 54 33 14:48 26 25:01 73 35 31:50 30 31:38 41 45:30 5 5 165 29
Daroowalla Cyrus 18 77 65 16 20:27 9 24:34 66 10 33:31 3 3 166 30
Ruhl Evan 16 77 10 20:56 15 20:01 12 25:14 66 64 3 3 167 31
DuLaney Mike 35 77 15 22:58 73 64 17 28:32 27 38:19 3 3 196 32
Miller Ken 49 15 13:46 29 25:32 31 23:26 64 66 64 3 3 203 33
Burns Eric 46 29 14:30 65 41 25:14 64 34 32:52 37 42:39 4 4 205 34
Preston Doug 66 42 15:40 35 27:01 34 24:10 30 29:47 66 64 4 4 205 34

# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place



2016 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Dodge Matthew 19 38 15:14 46 30:19 42 25:28 43 34:06 38 24:42 64 5 5 207 36
Loveland Joe 67 46 16:12 42 29:33 47 26:10 39 32:26 39 35:10 42 45:39 6 6 208 37
Counsman Jason 30 77 8 20:23 7 18:50 64 66 64 2 2 209 38
Bullock Jim 73 39 15:33 65 48 26:20 42 33:37 42 36:10 39 45:01 5 5 210 39
Mulindwa Alan 43 77 65 28 23:19 23 28:21 66 31 40:05 3 3 213 40
Arbaugh Brandon 16 77 65 12 19:58 7 24:24 66 64 2 2 214 41
Honeman Gary 61 77 65 vol 51 26:50 31 30:43 33 32:41 36 42:36 5 4 216 42
Zaleskiewicz Erik 50 44 15:44 45 29:46 73 38 32:06 37 34:23 56 54:39 5 5 220 43
Clarkson Andrew 42 77 40 29:08 44 25:39 36 31:55 36 33:24 64 4 4 220 43
Kelly Paul 61 45 16:07 65 45 25:47 34 31:20 66 (38:18) 34 41:02 5 5 223 45
Caples Devon 17 77 65 11 19:41 64 66 17 36:19 2 2 223 45
Dodge Andy 54 47 16:14 47 30:21 52 26:55 46 34:36 41 35:47 43 46:13 6 6 224 47
Brown Ben 31 77 65 73 11 25:11 66 9 33:28 2 2 224 47
Cox Wyatt 15 11 13:23 25 24:57 73 64 66 64 2 2 230 49
Willis Bobby 65 50 16:26 52 32:02 54 27:51 45 34:29 43 36:12 44 47:02 6 6 234 50
Hanchak Stephen 48 30 14:32 65 73 44 34:14 66 30 39:35 3 3 235 51
Cincotta Peter 52 41 15:38 49 31:21 46 25:49 40 33:22 66 64 4 4 240 52
Kartalia Steve 50 77 53 32:34 2 17:22 64 66 55 52:55 3 3 240 52
Kotchey Mark 42 77 65 73 41 33:35 31 31:56 32 40:07 3 3 242 54
Myers James 21 19 13:52 65 73 64 32 32:20 64 2 2 244 55
Didio Tad 14 77 18 23:24 73 64 66 24 38:10 2 2 245 56
Burke Joe 54 77 65 73 64 25 30:04 21 37:30 2 2 248 57
Smith Jeff 48 52 16:40 61 33:44 58 28:40 48 36:00 44 36:39 47 48:21 6 6 249 58
Spence Myron 50 54 16:53 51 31:59 57 28:38 53 37:11 46 38:11 48 48:57 6 6 252 59
McCubbin Bob 56 53 16:46 56 33:14 59 29:28 49 36:04 49 38:30 52 50:26 6 6 259 60
Porter Daren 27 32 14:37 65 73 64 35 33:22 64 2 2 260 61
Furr Nate 37 77 34 26:41 33 23:58 64 66 64 2 2 261 62
Ferguson Jack 16 25 14:20 43 29:39 73 64 66 64 2 2 262 63
Holt Robert 59 58 17:50 57 33:19 60 29:35 50 36:17 45 36:49 53 50:46 6 6 263 64
Greene Will 17 77 65 4 17:38 64 66 64 1 1 263 64
Linde Steven 23 31 14:35 65 40 25:12 64 66 64 2 2 264 66
Cox Garrett 13 37 15:02 36 27:13 73 64 66 64 2 2 267 67
Stohrer Patrick 41 22 13:58 65 73 63 49:09 57 41:39 62 58:30 4 4 269 68
Russell Taylor 18 77 65 73 64 3 23:17 64 1 1 269 68
Psaltakis Matt 19 77 65 73 64 66 4 30:12 1 1 272 70



2016 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Postlethwait Reed 10 13 13:34 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 272 70
Gore Sean 15 77 65 73 64 66 5 30:31 1 1 273 72
Chalk Nathan 11 14 13:34 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 273 72
Herrmann John 30 77 65 43 25:29 37 32:01 66 64 2 2 275 74
Seeley Dan 31 17 13:49 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 276 75
Lavelle Salvatore 9 77 (15:42) 48 30:41 56 28:27 64 59 43:58 50 49:21 5 5 277 76
Bosley Patrick 42 77 65 73 64 12 26:29 64 1 1 278 77
Bowman Justin 17 77 11 21:00 73 64 66 64 1 1 278 77
Mann Mark 54 60 17:56 60 33:38 62 30:08 56 38:06 52 39:55 51 49:43 6 6 279 79
Watson David 53 63 18:19 54 32:36 61 29:54 51 36:22 50 39:10 64 5 5 279 79
Jackson Andrew 11 77 65 73 64 66 11 33:54 1 1 279 79
Nelson Steve 50 20 13:53 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 279 79
Postlethwait Matt 42 21 13:54 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 280 83
Stammer Joe 51 62 18:09 65 73 54 37:46 55 40:20 46 48:03 4 4 282 84
Frantz Jack 15 77 65 73 64 66 14 34:45 1 1 282 84
Stancliff Eric 46 77 65 73 64 66 16 35:56 1 1 284 86
Schaeffer Frank 64 65 19:08 59 33:29 65 31:27 55 38:00 53 39:57 54 51:11 6 6 286 87
Schafer David 53 27 14:25 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 286 87
Weaver Jack 18 77 65 73 64 66 18 0 0 286 87
Moats Francis 32 77 44 29:40 50 26:40 64 66 64 2 2 288 90
Russell Shane 29 77 21 23:54 73 64 66 64 1 1 288 90
Spangler Andrew 20 77 65 29 23:20 64 66 64 1 1 288 90
Boggs Jay 15 77 65 73 25 28:30 66 64 1 1 293 93
Jackson Hugh 54 77 65 73 64 47 38:15 45 47:41 2 2 294 94
Wetzelberger Mark 54 35 14:56 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 294 94
Stohrer Colin 10 51 16:35 65 73 57 40:30 64 47:32 58 56:44 4 4 295 96
Mount David 45 36 14:57 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 295 96
Angell Maxwell 15 77 65 73 52 36:58 66 40 45:12 2 2 296 98
Lavelle Dario 6 77 (21:08) 50 31:26 66 32:05 61 42:51 61 44:54 59 57:14 6 6 297 99
Haufler Mike 61 77 65 39 24:37 64 66 (39:08) 64 2 2 298 100
Fling Darren 7 77 32 26:16 73 64 66 64 1 1 299 101
Hill Brent 41 40 15:34 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 299 101
Nerhood Nick 16 77 65 73 64 66 33 40:47 301
Kresslein Stefan 21 43 15:43 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 302 104
Leodler Karl 49 77 65 63 30:34 47 35:05 66 64 2 2 305 105



2016 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Epler Tristan 14 77 38 27:21 73 64 66 64 1 1 305 105
Davidson Graham 66 77 65 73 64 66 38 43:53 1 1 306 107
Epler Chad 43 77 39 27:29 73 64 66 64 1 1 306 107
Piazza Sam 55 77 65 73 64 40 35:35 64 1 1 306 107
Beyer Craig 44 77 65 73 64 56 41:14 49 49:08 2 2 307 110
Piet Evan 27 77 65 73 64 48 38:26 57 55:33 2 2 307 110
Wills TJ 9 48 16:16 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 307 110
Butt Tom 51 55 16:59 65 73 58 41:45 66 64 2 2 308 113
Crisp Simon 50 77 65 49 26:37 64 66 64 1 1 308 113
Euker Keith 40 77 41 29:13 73 64 66 64 1 1 308 113
Linde John 54 49 16:19 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 308 113
Armstrong Dave 52 77 65 53 27:50 64 66 64 1 1 312 117
Earp Mike 61 77 65 73 64 51 39:14 60 57:31 2 2 313 118
Webster Alex 17 77 65 55 28:05 64 66 64 1 1 314 119
Carhart Colin 16 56 17:01 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 315 120
Winters Austin 63 57 17:13 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 316 121
Bosley Brenden 9 59 17:53 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 318 122
Smink Glenn 66 68 20:39 64 43:25 70 35:55 62 48:28 63 47:13 63 61:25 6 6 320 123
Fennell Skip 71 77 (23:04) 65 69 34:27 60 42:30 62 45:22 64 4 4 320 123
Smith Dylan 19 66 19:24 65 68 34:10 59 41:55 66 64 3 3 320 123
Crach Ben 20 61 18:08 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 320 123
Zaleski Ted 59 77 65 73 64 54 39:58 64 1 1 320 123
Hoff Liam 14 77 55 33:03 73 64 66 64 1 1 322 128
Letos John 49 77 65 73 64 60 44:42 61 58:02 2 2 323 129
Firor Andrei 14 77 65 64 30:59 64 66 64 1 1 323 129
Hill Jeremy 15 64 18:24 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 323 129
Clink Jarrod 41 77 65 73 64 58 43:07 64 1 1 324 132
Hoff Lolek 9 77 58 33:22 73 64 66 64 1 1 325 133
Bosley Torin 6 67 20:05 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 326 134
Haser Ed 64 77 65 67 33:08 64 66 64 1 1 326 134
Mount Nathan 13 69 20:44 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 328 136
Haller Zane 8 70 20:56 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 329 137
Lease Michael 55 77 62 36:41 73 64 66 64 1 1 329 137
Sommerville Bob 68 71 21:01 65 73 vol 64 66 64 2 1 330 139
Fan Andrew 14 77 65 71 36:00 64 66 64 1 1 330 139



2016 Overall Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Partic-
ipated

# Races 
Run

Overall 
Points

Overall 
Place

Smith Matt 29 77 63 37:57 73 64 66 64 1 1 330 139
Jillson Jacob 8 77 65 72 40:51 64 66 64 1 1 331 142
Postlethwait Luke 8 72 22:07 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 331 142
Smith Vinson 39 77 65 73 64 65 53:25 64 1 1 331 142
Gosnell Tim 77 vol 65 vol 73 vol 64 vol 66 vol 64 vol 6 0 332 145
Thompson Peter 77 vol 65 vol 73 vol 64 vol 66 vol 64 vol 6 0 332 145
Scalzi Mike 77 65 vol 73 64 66 vol 64 2 0 332 145
Brainerd Sam 66 77 65 73 64 66 64 (52:24) 1 1 332 145
Lavelle Chris 77 65 73 64 66 64 vol 1 0 332 145
Aukerman Isaiah 7 76 32:22 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 332 145
Beam Byron 66 73 22:20 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 332 145
Ferguson Samuel 7 74 23:08 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 332 145
Macciocca Paul 77 65 73 64 vol 66 64 1 0 332 145
Radov Mike 77 vol 65 73 64 66 64 1 0 332 145
Reese Tom 77 vol 65 73 64 66 64 1 0 332 145
Russell Tom 77 65 73 64 vol 66 64 1 0 332 145
Wright Nathaniel 9 75 28:38 65 73 64 66 64 1 1 332 145

points for vol 77 65 73 64 66 64 0 0 332 145

Overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best five scores. Four races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Premiums awarded for 5 or 6 participations, including volunteer efforts.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.

or (off-time)



2016 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
15 & Under
Ferguson Charlie 14 2 10:58 1 20:16 3 20:00 1 24:25 1 25:46 11 5 8 1
Griffin Noah 15 1 10:56 4 23:21 1 19:31 2 24:57 7 2 33:22 5 10 2
Wagner Shane 15 18 2 22:21 4 21:03 4 26:36 7 3 34:44 4 20 3
Watson Jacob 15 18 3 22:37 2 19:59 3 25:16 2 26:22 11 4 21 4
Bitz Brandon 15 18 14 5 21:55 5 27:19 3 28:34 5 34:48 4 32 5
Cox Wyatt 15 3 13:23 6 24:57 11 10 7 11 2 37 6
Lavelle Sal 9 18 (15:42) 10 30:41 6 28:27 10 4 43:58 8 49:21 5 38 7
Didio Tad 14 18 5 23:24 11 10 7 6 38:10 2 39 8
Stohrer Colin 10 8 16:35 14 11 8 40:30 6 47:32 9 56:44 4 42 9
Cox Garrett 13 6 15:02 8 27:13 11 10 7 11 2 42 9
Lavelle Dario 6 18 (21:08) 11 31:26 8 32:05 9 42:51 5 44:54 10 57:14 6 43 11
Gore Sean 15 18 14 11 10 7 1 30:31 1 43 11
Postlethwait Reed 10 4 13:34 14 11 10 7 11 1 43 11
Chalk Nathan 11 5 13:34 14 11 10 7 11 1 44 14
Angell Maxwell 15 18 14 11 7 36:58 7 7 45:12 2 46 15
Frantz Jack 15 18 14 11 10 7 4 34:45 1 46 15
Wills TJ 9 7 16:16 14 11 10 7 11 1 46 15
Fling Darren 7 18 7 26:16 11 10 7 11 1 46 15
Bosley Brenden 9 9 17:53 14 11 10 7 11 1 48 19
Epler Tristan 14 18 9 27:21 11 10 7 11 1 48 19
Hill Jeremy 15 10 18:24 14 11 10 7 11 1 49 21
Boggs Jay 15 18 14 11 6 28:30 7 11 1 49 21
Firor Andrei 14 18 14 7 30:59 10 7 11 1 49 21
Bosley Torin 6 11 20:05 14 11 10 7 11 1 50 24
Mount Nathan 13 12 20:44 14 11 10 7 11 1 51 25
Hoff Liam 14 18 12 33:03 11 10 7 11 1 51 25
Fan Andrew 14 18 14 9 36:00 10 7 11 1 51 25
Haller Zane 8 13 20:56 14 11 10 7 11 1 52 28
Hoff Lolek 9 18 13 33:22 11 10 7 11 1 52 28
Jillson Jacob 8 18 14 10 40:51 10 7 11 1 52 28
Postlethwait Luke 8 14 22:07 14 11 10 7 11 1 53 31
Ferguson Samuel 7 15 23:08 14 11 10 7 11 1 53 31
Wright Nathaniel 9 16 28:38 14 11 10 7 11 1 53 31
Aukerman Isaiah 7 17 32:22 14 11 10 7 11 1 53 31

# Races 
Run

Group 
Points

Group 
Place



2016 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

16 - 19
Scalzi Chris 16 5(10:48) 1 19:12 10 1 22:29 2 23:42 2 30:47 5 11 1
Frock Justin 17 5 2 20:19 2 18:55 2 23:43 3 24:22 8 4 14 2
Ruhl Evan 16 5 3 20:56 5 20:01 5 25:14 5 8 3 23 3
Daroowalla Cyrus 18 5 7 6 20:27 4 24:34 5 3 33:31 3 23 3
Arbaugh Brandon 16 5 7 4 19:58 3 24:24 5 8 2 24 5
Dodge Matthew 19 2 15:14 6 30:19 7 25:28 6 34:06 4 34:42 8 5 25 6
Caples Devon 17 5 7 3 19:41 8 5 5 36:19 2 25 6
Greene Will 17 5 7 1 17:38 8 5 8 1 26 8
Psaltakis Matt 19 5 7 10 8 5 1 30:12 1 26 8
Ferguson Jack 16 1 14:20 5 29:39 10 8 5 8 2 27 10
Russell Taylor 18 5 7 10 8 1 23:17 8 1 29 11
Jackson Andrew 16 5 7 10 8 5 4 33:54 1 29 11
Bowman Justin 17 5 4 21:00 10 8 5 8 1 30 13
Smith Dylan 19 4 19:24 7 9 34:10 7 41:55 5 8 3 31 14
Carhart Colin 16 3 17:01 7 10 8 5 8 1 31 14
Weaver Jack 18 5 7 10 8 5 6 36:36 1 31 14
Nerhood Nick 16 5 7 10 8 5 7 40:47 1 32 17
Webster Alex 17 5 7 8 28:05 8 5 8 1 33 18
20 - 29
Leathers Arthur 25 2 10:38 1 18:28 2 17:37 4 short 1 22:48 1 29:24 5 7 1
Taylor Ryan 23 1 10:31 2 18:49 1 17:20 4 2 23:00 5 4 10 2
DuLaney Brendan 27 10 3 19:28 3 17:52 1 21:35 3 24:33 2 31:36 5 12 3
Galinaitis Nick 25 3 13:14 4 23:49 6 24:23 2 28:13 4 28:28 3 38:11 6 16 4
Watson Ben 25 5 14:06 8 5 23:33 3 28:46 5 29:34 5 4 23 5
Myers James 21 4 13:52 8 8 4 6 32:20 5 2 27 6
Linde Steven 23 6 14:35 8 7 25:12 4 9 5 2 30 7
Spangler Andrew 20 10 8 4 23:20 4 9 5 1 30 7
Porter Daren 27 7 14:37 8 8 4 7 33:22 5 2 31 9
Russell Shane 29 10 5 23:54 8 4 9 5 1 31 9
Piet Evan 27 10 8 8 4 8 38:26 4 55:33 2 32 1
Watson Ben 25 10 6 25:40 8 4 9 5 1 32 11
Kresslein Stefan 21 8 15:43 8 8 4 9 5 1 33 13
Smith Matt 29 10 7 37:57 8 4 9 5 1 33 13
Crach Ben 20 9 18:08 8 8 4 9 5 1 34 15



2016 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

30 - 39
Russell Colin 34 1 10:42 1 18:53 8 1 22:05 1 23:36 1 29:27 5 5 1
Hamblen Spencer 39 4 4 23:18 2 21:24 3 26:49 2 27:52 5 4 15 2
Leckron Adam 37 4 6 26:05 3 22:50 4 28:52 4 29:38 3 38:12 5 18 3
Counsman Jason 30 4 2 20:23 1 18:50 7 7 5 2 19 4
DuLaney Mike 35 4 3 22:58 8 7 3 28:32 4 38:19 3 21 5
DuLaney Ryan 33 3 14:19 5 25:19 5 24:35 5 31:04 5 30:58 5 5 23 6
Brown Ben 31 4 9 8 2 25:11 7 2 33:28 2 23 6
Furr Nate 37 4 7 26:41 4 23:58 7 7 5 2 27 8
Herrmann John 30 4 9 6 25:29 6 32:01 7 5 2 28 9
Seeley Dan 31 2 13:49 9 8 7 7 5 1 29 10
Moats Francis 32 4 8 29:40 7 26:40 7 7 5 2 30 11
Smith Vinson 39 4 9 8 7 6 53:25 5 1 30 11
40 - 49
Brown Karsten 42 1 11:06 9 1 18:07 1 21:53 1 23:49 1 29:04 5 5 1
Yinger Tom 46 2 11:20 1 20:44 2 19:25 2 23:17 2 25:16 13 5 9 2
Cox Dave 43 4 13:24 2 22:03 3 20:55 3 25:39 4 27:34 13 5 16 3
Fulkerson Isaac 41 3 12:51 3 23:50 7 24:34 5 31:05 14 7 41:04 5 25 4
Francis Jeff 49 6 13:48 9 4 22:00 12 5 28:43 3 37:36 4 27 5
Mulindwa Alan 43 14 9 5 23:19 4 28:21 14 5 40:05 3 37 6
Miller Ken 49 5 13:46 4 25:32 6 23:26 12 14 13 3 40 7
Kotchey Mark 42 14 9 12 7 33:35 6 31:56 6 40:07 3 40 7
Burns Eric 46 9 14:30 9 8 25:14 12 7 32:52 8 42:39 4 41 9
Clarkson Andrew 42 14 6 29:08 9 25:39 6 31:55 8 33:24 13 4 42 10
Hanchak Stephen 48 10 14:32 9 12 8 34:14 14 4 39:35 3 43 11
Smith Jeff 48 13 16:40 8 33:44 10 28:40 10 36:00 9 36:39 9 48:21 6 46 12
Bosley Patrick 42 14 9 12 12 3 26:29 13 1 49 13
Stancliff Eric 46 14 9 12 12 14 2 35:56 1 49 13
Stohrer Patrick 41 8 13:58 9 12 11 49:09 11 41:39 12 58:30 4 51 15
Beyer Craig 44 14 9 12 12 10 41:14 10 49:08 2 53 16
Postlethwait Matt 42 7 13:54 9 12 12 14 13 1 53 16
Leodler Karl 49 14 9 11 30:34 9 35:05 14 13 2 56 18
Epler Chad 43 14 5 27:29 12 12 14 13 1 56 18
Letos John 49 14 9 12 12 13 44:42 11 58:02 2 57 20
Mount David 45 11 14:57 9 12 12 14 13 1 57 20



2016 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Clink Jarrod 41 14 9 12 12 12 43:07 13 1 58 22
Hill Brent 41 12 15:34 9 12 12 14 13 1 58 22
Euker Keith 40 14 7 29:13 12 12 14 13 1 58 22
50 - 59
Kerzel Steve 50 20 2 24:19 2 21:13 1 25:30 1 26:34 1 34:41 5 7 1
Way John 51 1 13:14 1 24:04 3 22:11 2 27:08 2 28:54 3 37:20 6 9 2
Stahr Bill 55 2 13:50 5 27:16 4 22:44 3 27:22 3 29:30 2 36:52 6 14 3
Muhl Robert 53 4 14:20 3 24:26 5 22:52 4 28:24 5 30:13 16 5 21 4
O'Brien Don 57 6 14:26 16 6 23:22 5 28:39 6 30:23 5 38:35 5 28 5
Kohr Scott 54 7 14:48 4 25:01 15 6 31:50 7 31:38 6 45:30 5 30 6
Dodge Andy 54 11 16:14 7 30:21 9 26:55 9 34:36 10 35:47 7 46:13 6 42 7
Zaleskiewicz Erik 50 10 15:44 6 29:46 15 7 32:06 8 34:23 15 54:39 5 46 8
Cincotta Peter 52 9 15:38 8 31:21 7 25:49 8 33:22 19 16 4 48 9
Spence Myron 50 14 16:53 9 31:59 11 28:38 13 37:11 12 38:11 10 48:57 6 55 10
Burke Joe 54 20 16 15 17 4 30:04 4 37:30 2 56 11
McCubbin Bob 56 13 16:46 12 33:14 12 29:28 10 36:04 14 38:30 12 50:26 6 59 12
Holt Robert 59 16 17:50 13 33:19 13 29:35 11 36:17 11 36:49 13 50:46 6 61 13
Kartalia Steve 50 20 10 32:34 1 17:22 17 19 14 52:55 3 61 13
Nelson Steve 50 3 13:53 16 15 17 19 16 1 67 15
Watson David 53 19 18:19 11 32:36 15 12 36:22 15 39:10 16 4 69 16
Jackson Hugh 54 20 16 15 17 13 38:15 8 47:41 2 69 16
Schafer David 53 5 14:25 16 15 17 19 16 1 69 16
Mann Mark 54 17 17:56 14 33:38 14 30:08 15 38:06 16 39:55 11 49:43 6 70 19
Stammer Joe 51 18 18:09 16 15 14 37:46 18 40:20 9 48:03 4 72 20
Wetzelberger Mark 54 8 14:56 16 15 17 19 16 1 72 20
Piazza Sam 55 20 16 15 17 9 35:35 16 1 73 22
Linde John 54 12 16:19 16 15 17 19 16 1 76 23
Crisp Simon 50 20 16 8 26:37 17 19 16 1 76 23
Butt Tom 51 15 16:59 16 15 16 41:45 19 16 2 78 25
Armstrong Dave 52 20 16 10 27:50 17 19 16 1 78 25
Zaleski Ted 59 20 16 15 17 17 39:58 16 1 81 27
Lease Michael 55 20 15 36:41 15 17 19 16 1 82 28
60 - 69
Senior Malcolm 65 11 1 25:29 1 21:52 1 27:18 1 29:12 1 38:06 5 5 1
Moreland James 63 1 14:50 2 26:24 3 24:19 2 28:37 2 31:13 2 38:58 6 9 2



2016 Age Group Male

Last Name First Name Age
Owl 2M  Hash. 3M Knights 5K FSK 6K Pl. Val. 4M Runny. 8K

Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time Place Time
# Races 

Run
Group 
Points

Group 
Place

Preston Doug 66 2 15:40 3 27:01 2 24:10 3 29:47 9 11 4 19 3
Loveland Joe 67 4 16:12 4 29:33 6 26:10 6 32:26 4 35:10 6 45:39 6 24 4
Kelly Paul 61 3 16:07 8 5 25:47 5 31:20 9 (38:18) 3 41:02 5 24 4
Honeman Gary 61 11 8 vol 7 26:50 4 30:43 3 32:41 4 42:36 4 26 6
Willis Bobby 65 5 16:26 5 32:02 8 27:51 7 34:29 5 36:12 7 47:02 6 29 7
Schaeffer Frank 64 7 19:08 6 33:29 9 31:27 8 38:00 7 39:57 8 51:11 6 36 8
Smink Glenn 66 8 20:39 7 43:25 11 35:55 9 48:28 8 47:13 10 61:25 6 42 9
Haufler Mike 61 11 8 4 24:37 10 9 (39:08) 11 2 42 9
Davidson Graham 66 11 8 12 10 9 5 43:53 1 43 11
Earp Mike 61 11 8 12 10 6 39:14 9 57:31 2 44 12
Winters Austin 63 6 17:13 8 12 10 9 11 1 44 12
Sommerville Bob 68 9 21:01 8 12 10 9 11 1 47 14
Haser Ed 64 11 8 10 33:08 10 9 11 1 48 15
Beam Byron 66 10 22:20 8 12 10 9 11 1 48 15
Brainerd Sam 66 11 8 12 10 9 11 (52:24) 1 49 16
70 - 79
Bullock Jim 73 1 15:33 1 1 26:20 1 33:37 1 36:10 1 45:01 5 5 1
Fennell Skip 71 2(23:04) 1 2 34:27 2 42:30 2 45:22 2 4 9 2
80 & Over

Premiums awarded for 5 or 6 participations, including volunteer efforts.
Performance prizes awarded to top three overall and top three in each age group (with no repeats).
Overall and age groups are scored separately using one's best five scores. Four races are the minimum for performance prize consideration.
Send questions and corrections, especially uncredited volunteers, to John Way at jsway1@yahoo.com or through Facebook.


